6
FLOOR STANDING ENCLOSURES SERIES OK IP55
General technical characteristics:
• Degree of protection: IP55, complying with IEC EN60529
• Degree of protection against impacts: IK10, complying with EN50102
• Nema type 12, complying with CSA 22.2, 94-1 and 94-2, UL 50 and UL 50E
• Panels painted RAL 7035 textured finish, epoxy polyester powder coating
• Plinth painted RAL9005 textured finish, epoxy polyester powder coating

RPE
ZAKFLK
How to order a complete enclosure in flat pack version OKK:
OKK Disassembled frame complete with top and bottom elements
DBE Blind door
RPE Rear panel
PNA Mounting plate
DLK Pair of side panels
ZAK Plinth complete with 4 corner elements, front and rear flanges
FLK Pair of side flanges for plinth
Example:
Complete enclosure h=2000 w=800 d=600 mm:
OKK2086 (2000 x 800 x 600) complete frame with removable top and adjustable gland plates
DBE208 (2000 x 800) blind door
RPE208 (2000 x 800) rear panel
PNA208 (2000 x 800) mounting plate
DLK206 (2000 x 600) pair of side panels
ZAK081 (800 x 100) plinth h=100 mm with 4 corner elements, front and rear plates
FLK16 (100 x 600) side flanges for plinth h=100 mm
9
OK SERIES ENCLOSURES
10
DIMENSIONS
TOP AND BASE ELEMENTS,
UPRIGHTS
BLIND DOOR REAR PANEL MOUNTING PLATE
HxWxD Cat. page  7 Cat. page 18 Cat. page 19 Cat. page 20
1600X600X400 OKK1664 DBE166 RPE166 PNA166